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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1667


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10TH MARCH, 2017


ANTI-AIRCRAFT GUNS


1667. SHRI  RAKESH  SINGH:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE    j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ordnance factory Kharmaria, Jabalpur has been entrusted with the task of manufacturing 125 mm anti-aircraft guns; and


(b) if so, the details thereof including the time by which manufacturing of such guns are likely to be started?


                         A    N    S    W    E    R


        MINISTER OF STATE                      (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

      र� ा रा�य मं�ी                  (डा. सुभाष भामरे)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) Not applicable in view of reply at (a) above.


*******

